Atty. Re:	f. No. 5105-61233
Express Mail Label No.	EL874428500US

		12-27-	2004			
DPP:jab 12/10/01	86890.doc	101925		Express M	Atty. Ref. No 1ail Label No. EL8	
	RECORI	ATION FORM	939 1 COVEk 5n£]			0
BOX PATE	NT APPLICATION		I COVER SHE	LI – FAIENI	IS UNLY	
	ONER OF PATEN	ITS AND TRADE	EMARKS			22°°
	TON, D.C. 20231					
1. Total nu	mber of pages inc	luding cover shee	et, attachments a	nd document: 4		j10
Nam	Conveying Party(e(s): Steven sution Date(s): Nov	F. Rafoth and Joh	nn J. Rodrigues	ument(s) □ Cr	heck here if additional na	me(s) attached
3 Name and	d address of recei	ving norty	med	10/01	······································	
Name		81 1	L] Check here if additio	onal name(s) & address(e	s) are attached
Address	Enclume Design					
	24 Colwell Street Port Hadlock					
City		State/Co	untry WA		Zip 98339	
4. Nature of Assig	f Conveyance	ger 🗌 Securit	ty Agreement [Name Change	Other:	
5. Total nur	nber of applicatio	ons and patents in	volved: 1	2915203	1	
6. Total Fee	Enclosed (37 C.F	'.R. § 3.41): \$40.				
7. 🔀 Check	here if any defici	encv/overnavme	nt is authorized t	o he charged to d	leposit account 02	4550
A. X Th Che 9. Correspor David P. Klarquist One Wor	<u>ck here if additional nur</u> n dent's name, add Petersen Sparkman, LLP Id Trade Center, Su	ng filed with a ne iling Rack for Pot nbers are attached Iress, and telepho	w application. Ex s, Pans and Utensi	ecution date is: 1		
	Salmon Street Oregon 97204-29	0.0				
-	e: 503-226-7391	00				
	se return the attac	ched nostcard to	confirm that the	e items have bee	n received	
	it and signature	To the best of my		lief, the foregoing	information is true	and
David	d P. Petersen	1/100	It. K.T.		December 10	2001
	Person Signing	penu	Signature			, 2001
Name of /19/2001 TLUU11 FC:581 c: Docketing	00000011 29152033	7 0.00 QP	Signature		Date	
				REEL: (PATENT 012385 FRAM	IE: 0843

DPP:jab 11/8/01 5105-61234 81075.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven F. Rafoth, of Port Townsend, County of Jefferson, State of Washington, and John J. Rodrigues, of Port Townsend, County of Jefferson, State of Washington, have invented four designs respectively entitled: (a) RECTANGULAR CEILING RACK FOR POTS, PANS AND UTENSILS; (b) OVAL CEILING RACK FOR POTS, PANS AND UTENSILS; (c) SHELF RACK; and (d) SHELF SUPPORT (hereinafter THE FOUR DESIGNS). We are making four Applications for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter THE FOUR APPLICATIONS), each of said applications corresponding to a respective one of THE FOUR DESIGNS. THE FOUR APPLICATIONS having each been executed by us on the same day as this Assignment. THE FOUR APPLICATIONS have respectively been assigned the following attorney reference numbers: (a) 5105-61234; (b) 5105-61233; (c) 5105-61235; and (d) 5105-61597; such reference numbers being the numbers assigned by Klarquist Sparkman LLP; and

WHEREAS, Enclume Design Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 24 Colwell Street, Port Hadlock, Washington 98339, is desirous of acquiring an interest in each of THE FOUR DESIGNS and in THE FOUR APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for dinner for two for each inventor at a restaurant to be selected by Steven F. Rafoth, which the inventors acknowledge is the full, adequate and the entire consideration for this Assignment, we, Steven F. Rafoth and John J. Rodrigues, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Enclume Design Products, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to THE FOUR APPLICATIONS, and all design patent, utility patent, copyright, trademark and other intellectual property rights pertaining to THE FOUR DESIGNS throughout the world, including foreign priority rights said patent, copyright, trademark and other rights in THE FOUR DESIGNS said rights in THE FOUR APPLICATIONS and letters patent in this or any foreign country on THE FOUR DESIGNS, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Enclume Design Products, Inc., perpetually for its

PATENT REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0844

DPP:jab 11/8/01 5105-61234 81075.doc

own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Enclume Design Products, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Enclume Design Products, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country. Without any further consideration, we also agree to execute any additional documents presented to us by Enclume Design Products, Inc. which confirm, assign and/or transfer rights in THE FOUR DESIGNS to Enclume Design Products, Inc.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

PATENT REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0845

DPP:jab 11/8/01 5105-61234 81075.doc Executed at PORT Townse	$d_{\rm A}$, State of Washington, this $\frac{70}{10}$ day of
November, 2001.	Ala Wapet
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	Steven F. Rafoth

This 3^{ot} day of <u>November</u>, 2001, before me personally came the abovenamed Steven F. Rafoth, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

)

SS.



COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Notary Public For Washington My commission expires: 4(20/2002)

John

SS.

)

)

)

This $\frac{1}{20}$ day of $\frac{1}{100 \text{ more }}$, 2001, before me personally came the above-named John J. Rodrigues, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public For Washington

My commission expires:

4/20/2002



PATENT REEL: 012385 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 12/10/2001